Page 1 of 22
Part No. Reference No. Quantity Description
75001121#TDEUP21~S * BLOWER ASSEMBLY
75000676#TDEUP21~S * BURNER ASSEMBLY
75004162#TDEUP21~S * GENERAL ASSEMBLY
75000675#TDEUP21~S * INDUCED BLOWER AND FLUE ASSEMBLY
75008227#TDEUP21~S * MODEL NOMENCLATURE
TDE21_TDEUP21_123134~P * TDEUP21 PARTS LIST
TOP LEVEL FOR TUE1D120A9601AA
Parts List Number :TDE21#TDEUP21
Model Number :TUE1D120A9601AA
Page 2 of 22TDEUP21 PARTS LIST
Parts List Number :TDE21#TDEUP21
Model Number :TUE1D120A9601AA
Page 3 of 22GENERAL ASSEMBLY
Parts List Number :TDE21#TDEUP21
Model Number :TUE1D120A9601AA
Page 4 of 22
Part No. Reference No. Quantity Description
75004162_TDEUP21_349462~P * GENERAL ASSEMBLY PARTS LIST
GENERAL ASSEMBLY
Parts List Number :TDE21#TDEUP21
Model Number :TUE1D120A9601AA
Page 5 of 22GENERAL ASSEMBLY PARTS LIST
Parts List Number :TDE21#TDEUP21
Model Number :TUE1D120A9601AA
Page 6 of 22
Part No. Reference No. Quantity Description
BAF00659 * 1 BAFFLE;BLOWER
CLP00887 * 1 CLIP; FILTER RETAINER ASSEMBLY.  INCLUDES: SPG00309 AND
RTR00133
DOR03133 * 1 DOOR; REPLACMENT BURNER ASSEMBLY W/HANDLE.  FOR
DOOR ONLY USE DOR03129.
GKT01700 * 1 MIN=6/6 GASKET; ADAPTER 0.25 X 0.75 X 3.22
GLS00164 * 1 PLUG; 0.75 MTG HOLE SNAP-IN
HDL00832 * 1 HANDLE; DOOR HANDLE
PIP00343 * 1 PIPE; COMPOUND
TUB08301 * 1 TUBE; PRESSURE SWITCH, STAINLESS STEEL, .025 O.D. .035
WALL THK.
WIR01996 * 1 WIRE;HARNESS IGNITOR TO CONTROL TO INDUCED DRAFT
BLOWER
WIR02359 * 1 WIRE;12 PIN WIRE HARNESS ASSEMBLY
CBT01407 1 1 CABINET; REPLACEMENT WRAPPER ASSEMBLY
EXC01004 2 1 EXCHANGER; HEAT
DOR00936 3 1
DOOR; REPLACEMENT FURNACE DOOR ASSEMBLY,
POLYSLATE GRAY, INCLUDES:  GLS00164 AND CLP00886.  DOOR
ONLY IS DOR00660
DOR00660 4 1 DOOR; FURNACE DOOR ONLY, WITH SIGHT GLASS HOLE, PAINT
COLOR:  POLYSLATE GRAY.
COV03069 5 1 COVER; REPLACEMENT TOP COVER ASSEMBLY
COV03167 6 1 COVER; PANEL, TOP ONLY
SPG00309 7 1 SPRING; DOOR RETAINER,INCLUDED IN COVER ASSEMBLY
RIV00071 8 1 RIVET; POP, QTY 100 PER BOX COMPLETE COVER ASSEMBLY
WILL INCLUDE THIS
CNL00957 9 1 CHANNEL; BOTTOM
RTR00133 10 1 RETAINER, FILTER
CLP00365 11 1 CLIP; FILTER
DOR03129 13 1
DOOR; BURNER ONLY, WITH HANDLE CUTOUT, LOUVERED,
COLOR: POLYSLATE GRAY.  19.96 X 23.63  FOR ASSEBMLY USE
DOR03133.
CLP00886 14 1 CLIP; ACCESS PANEL
PLT04235 15 1 PLATE; TRANE XB APPEARANCE NAMEPLATE, 6.00 X 1.46
BAF00853 16 2 BAFFLE; HEAT EXCHANGER
BAF00500 17 2 BAFFLE; HEAT EXCHANGER,5IN.WIDE X 18.75IN. LG
IRT00020 18 6 INSERT; BURNER
BOX01499 19 1 BOX; JUNCTION BOX
COV03320 20 1 COVER; JUNCTION BOX COVER
BUS00300 21 1 BUSHING; STRAIN RELIEF
MNT02206 22 1 MOUNT; IFC CONTROL PLATFORM
CNT02789 23 1 CONTROL: INTEGRATED FURNACE, 1 STAGE
TRR01816 24 1 TRANSFORMER;
GRM00855 25 1 GROMMET; 1.75 WIDE X .18 THICK, MOLDED CHLOROPRENE, 80
DUROMETER
BRK01989 26 1 BRACKET; DOOR SWITCH
SWT01714 27 1 SWITCH; DOOR SPST, 21 AMP, 125/250VAC